ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

TREE REMOVAL AND CLEARING Partridge Creek (Gloede Drain) and McBride Drain

Anthony V. Marrocco, Secretary

Sealed proposals for Partridge Creek (Gloede Drain) and McBride Drain Tree Removal and Clearing Project will be received by Macomb County Public Works Commissioner Anthony V. Marrocco at 21777 Dunham Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48036 until **10 a.m. EST, on February 3, 2016**, at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The project includes tree removal and clearing for two (2) separate projects in Macomb County, to prepare project areas for future habitat restoration work. In general, the selected contractor will be tasked to fell trees (to be stockpiled for later use), clear brush areas, and clear areas for future access and restoration, as directed by the Project Engineer.

Location maps and specifications may be examined at the Macomb County Public Works Office. Copies of the location maps and specs shall be **available on January 14, 2016** and may be obtained at **Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc., 555 Hulet Drive, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302-0360** (248) 454-6300. A non-reimbursable check payable to **Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.** in the amount of Forty (\$40.00) Dollars must be deposited for each set of documents. Bid documents can be shipped by U.P.S. ground for a shipping and handling charge of Fifteen (\$15.00) Dollars, CHECK ONLY, non-refundable, to Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. and may be obtained by overnight delivery service for an additional fee of FIFTY (\$50.00) Dollars.

A certified check or bank draft payable without condition to the Macomb County Treasurer or a satisfactory bid bond executed by the bidder and a surety company in an amount of 5% of the proposal amount shall be submitted with each bid as a guarantee of good faith. Bids are to be submitted in a sealed envelope, plainly marked "EPA-GLRI Contracts – Tree Removal and Clearing".

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING will be held at the Macomb County Public Works Office, 21777 Dunham Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48036 at 9 a.m. on January 27, 2016. All bidders must attend the pre-bid meeting. An attendance sheet will be executed at the pre-bid meeting to verify attendance. Only bids received from contractors in attendance at the pre-bid meeting will be opened. All other bids will be rejected as non-responsive. Minutes of the pre-bid meeting will be made part of the contract documents for the project. The right to accept any proposal, to reject any or all proposals and to waive defects in the proposals is reserved by the Owner.

ANTHONY V. MARROCCO Macomb County Public Works Commissioner